

Press release

RESIGNATION OF DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF RESORTS WORLD AT SENTOSA PTE. LTD.

SINGAPORE, 2 June 2023 - Resorts World Sentosa (RWS, 圣淘沙名胜世界) wishes to announce the resignation of Mr Lam Yi Young (蓝一洋) from his role as Deputy Chief Executive Officer. As mutually agreed with the Board of Directors of RWS, Mr Lam will relinquish his role on 30 June 2023.

RWS remains committed to the momentum to strengthen its core leadership team, advance on its long-term growth strategies and build strong sustainable recovery.

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Complementing the adventure and adrenaline of its theme parks and attractions are six unique luxury hotels, the world-class Resorts World Convention Centre and a casino. RWS offers award-winning dining experiences and exciting cuisines from around the world across its many renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene and a leading gourmet destination in Asia for epicureans. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from concerts to public shows. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for the 10th year in a row at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit www.rwsentosa.com.



MEDIA CONTACTS

Ogilvy (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Michelle Ang Tel: +65 96831278

Email: michelle.ang@ogilvy.com